OFFICE OF THE STATE DRUIGS CONTROLLER DRUGS & FOOD CONTROL ORGANIZATON PATOLI MANGOTRIAN J&K (JAMMU)

Sub: Appointment of Licensing Authority in terms of provisions of Rule 87 A of the Medical Devices (Fifth Amendment) Rules, 2022 – Regarding

Reference: G.S.R 754(E) in terms of Notification dated 30th September, 2022

ORDER No.:- 78 -DFO of 2022 Dated: 20-10 2022

In exercise of powers conferred under Rule 87A of Medical Devices (Fifth Amendment) Rules, 2022, the undersigned hereby appoints Mrs. Irfana Ahmad, Joint Drugs Controller (J&K) as Licensing Authority to perform such duties as are mandated under Chapter XI of Medical Device Rules, 2017 read with Medical Devices (Fifth Amendment) Rules, 2022 for the entire Union Territory of J&K.

No. DFO/D-857/3941-396/ Dt: 20-10-2022 (Lotika Khajuria)
State Drugs ControllerCum State Licensing Authority
Drugs & Frod Control Organization
J&K (Jammu)

Copy To:

- 1. Drugs Controller General (I), CDSCO (HQ), FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi for favor of information.
- 2. Joint Drugs Controller, Drugs & Food Control Organization (J&K) for information.
- Drug Analyst –DTL Srinagar / CFDL Jammu for information.
- 4. Dy. Drugs Controller Drugs & Food Control Organization ,Jammu / Kashmir for information.
- Dy. Drugs Controller (IcLC)— Drugs & Food Control Organization ,Jammu / Kashmir for information.
- All Assistant Controller Drugs for information.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Govt, H&ME Department for information of worthy Secretary.
- Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner FDA, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information of worthy Commissioner.
- 6. Concerned for necessary compliance.
- Website for dissemination of information of concerned stakeholders.